wxyz
mno
pqrs tuv
ghi
abc def
jkl
+/-
i

Unit model # shall be 9800i-CC-120-*.*-*-X-*-**** with *'s specified in accordance with the product ordering guide as manufactured by Kupferle Foundry Company, St. Louis MO, or
approved equal.
i-SERIES PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL# 9800i - CC - 120 - *.* - * - A - * -   *   *    *   *
SUBSECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
MODEL SHOWN IN VIEW 1: 9800i-CC-120-3.0-A-X-A-AD
SUBSECTION DESCRIPTION MODEL # SUBSECTION OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
MODEL 1 9800i  PERMANENT i-SERIES HYDRANT
CLIMATE
2
CC COLD CLIMATES
POWER 3 120 120 VAC
DEPTH OF BURY 4 0.0
X.X = FEET OF DEPTH OF BURY. ENTER # IN FEET AND
INCHES ROUNDED TO NEAREST 0.5 FOOT.
COMMUNICATION 5
X NONE
A
CELLULAR (RV50 GATEWAY)
B ALARM INDICATION LIGHT
C ETHERNET CARD ADDED
D SECOND SERIAL CARD ADDED
BACKFLOW PREVENTION 6
X
N/A
A DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE
PRESSURE SENSOR 7
X NONE
A ANALOG 0-200.0 PSI SENSOR
CHOOSE UP TO 4 SENSORS FOR SUBSECTIONS 8-11. LEAVE UNUSED SUBSECTIONS BLANK.
SENSORS
8 - SENSOR #1  A - FREE CHLORINE  H - DISSOLVED OXYGEN
9 - SENSOR #2  B - COMBINED CHLORINE  I - FLUORIDE
10 - SENSOR #3  C - TOTAL CHLORINE  J - DISSOLVED OZONE
11 - SENSOR #4
 D - pH
 K - CHLORINE DIOXIDE
12 : 15 - ADDITIONAL
SENSORS #5 : #8
 E - TURBIDITY
 L - PERACETIC ACID
 F - ORP  M - HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
 G - CONDUCTIVITY
 X - CUSTOM (CALL)
PLEASE SEE CUT SHEET FOR UPGRADES AND AVAILABLE OPTIONS
32
Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"
FRONT VIEW - INSTALL
1
Scale: 1"=1'-0"